
MID-TENNESSEE  COLLABORATIVE   
MSW  PROGRAM 

 
CURRICULUM for Full-Time Students (60 credit hours, 2 years): 
MSW FOUNDATION, 30 SEMESTER HOURS 
Fall - First Year                   Hours   
 
SW 6000   MSW Practice I           3 
SW 6010  HBSE (online)              3 
SW 6020  Research I                    3 
SW 6030  Policy (online)               3 
SW 5000  Special Topics (online) 3 
 
Total 15 hours 
 

Spring - First Year             Hours 
 
SW 6100  MSW Practice II           3 
SW 6110  Social Justice (online)  3 
SW 6120  Research II                   3 
SW 6130  Practicum IA (200 hrs)  3 
SW 6140  Practicum IB (200 hrs)  3 
 
Total 15 hours 

Summer - First Year                 Hours 
 
Optional  
SW 5000 Special Topics (online)        3    
 
Optional 
SW 6140 Practicum IB (200 hrs)         3 
 
 Optional Total 6 hours 
 

*MSW CONCENTRATION* IN ADVANCED GENERALIST PRACTICE, 30 SEMESTER HOURS 
SECOND YEAR, 30 SEMESTER HOURS 
Fall - Second Year                       Hours  
 
SW 6200  Advanced Practice w Individuals  3 
SW 6210 Advanced Families OR 
SW 6220 Advanced Groups                          3 
SW 6240  Social Policy Analysis (online)      3 
SW 6230  Advanced Macro Practice             3 
SW 5000  Special Topics (online)                  3 
 
Total 15 hours 

Spring - Second Year       Hours 
 
SW 6300  Empirical SOWK Practice  4 
SW 5000  Special Topics (online)      3 
SW 6310  Practicum IIA (250 hrs)      4 
SW 6320  Practicum IIB (250 hrs)      4 
 
 
 
Total 15 hours 

Summer - Second Year Hours 
 
Optional  
SW 5000 Special Topics (online)  3    
 
Optional 
SW 6320  Practicum IIB (250 hrs) 4 
 
Optional Total 7 hours 
FOR SUMMER GRADUATES 

 
CURRICULUM for Part-Time Students (60 credit hours, 4 years): 
MSW FOUNDATION, 30 SEMESTER HOURS 
Fall - First Year             Hours 
 
SW 6000  MSW Practice I    3 
SW 6010  HBSE (online)      3 
 
Total 6 hours 

Spring - First Year                    Hours 
 
SW 6100  MSW Practice II                3 
SW 6110  Social Justice (online)       3 
 
Total 6 hours 

Summer - First Year                   Hours 
 
SW 5000 Special Topics (online)        3 
 
Total 3 hours 
 

Fall  - Second Year       Hours 
 
SW 6020 Research I             3 
SW 6030  Policy (online)       3 
 
Total 6 hours 

Spring - Second Year               Hours 
 
SW 6120 Research II                         3 
SW 6130  Practicum IA (200 hrs)       3 
 
Total 6 hours 

Summer - Second Year              Hours 
 
SW 6140  Practicum IB (200 hrs)        3 
 
Total 3 hours 

*MSW CONCENTRATION* IN ADVANCED GENERALIST PRACTICE 
SECOND YEAR, 30 SEMESTER HOURS 
Fall  - First Year                           Hours 
 
SW 6200  Advanced Practice w Individuals  3 
SW 6240  Social Policy Analysis (online)      3 
 
Total 6 hours 
 

Spring  - First Year            Hours 
 
SW 5000  Special Topics (online)      3 
SW 5000  Special Topics (online)      3 
 
Total 6 hours 

Summer - First Year         Hours 
 
 
 

Fall  Second Year                        Hours 
 
SW 6210 Advanced Families OR 
SW 6220 Advanced Groups                          3 
SW 6230  Advanced Macro Practice             3 
 
Total 6 hours 
 

Spring  - Second Year        Hours    
 
SW 6300  Empirical SOWK Practice  4 
SW 6310  Practicum IIA (250 hrs)      4 
 
Total 8 hours 

Summer - Second Year     Hours 
 
SW 6320  Practicum IIA (250 hrs)      4 
 
Total 4 hours 
 
Part-time Students are 
Summer Graduates 

   

**Advanced Standing Students take the 30 hour Concentration ONLY 


